KEOKUK COUNTY BOARD PROCEEDINGS DECEMBER 11, 2023

The Keokuk County Board of Supervisors met in regular session, Monday, December 11, 2023, in the Board Room of the Courthouse. Present were: Michael C. Hadley, Daryl Wood, Fred Snakenberg and Christy Bates, County Auditor.

Wood moved, Snakenberg seconded to approve the agenda. All ayes and motion carried. Also present was Casey Jarmes, News-Review.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded to approve the minutes of December 4, 2023 as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Met with Engineer McGuire regarding Keokuk County Highway Department was held. The Keokuk County Highway Department application submitted for two single tandem diesel engine trucks was once again selected as a recipient for the DARA grant. A lengthy discussion occurred regarding purchasing of equipment funding. McGuire will attend the Engineer's Conference in Des Moines later this week.

Wood moved, Snakenberg seconded approval of relocation of County Attorney's office to the old Public Health office and Veteran's Affairs office to the current County Attorney's office as proposed. All ayes and motion carried. Amber Thompson, County Attorney and Michelle Herman, VA Coordinator were present. Board consensus was to price carpet and investigate the security system further and report back.

Hadley moved, Snakenberg seconded approval of resolution re-appointing Richard Bond to serve on the Keokuk County Veteran's Affairs Commission as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Various Board and Committee reports was held. Snakenberg participated in a Decat meeting. Wood nor Hadley had scheduled meetings to attend last week.

Discussion of old/new business and public comment was held. Wood inquired about the holiday resolution for calendar year 2024. Bates responded she has updated the 2024 resolutions and are ready for review.

On vote and motion Hadley adjourned the meeting at 9:45 a.m.

The above and foregoing information is a summary of the minutes taken at the above indicated meeting. The full and complete set of minutes is available at the Keokuk County Auditor's Office and www.keokukcounty.iowa.gov.

Approved		Disapproved	
Michael C. Hadley	Daryl Wood	Fred Snakenberg	